2022 SOFTBALL SECTIONAL/DISTRICT SOFTBALL TOURNAMENTS
SOUTHEAST OHIO

Division I11, Sectional Tournaments — Twelve (12) winners from a Super Sectional alignment advance to the
District Tournament. Teams will be assigned sites and bracket placements based on NCAA brackets
following the seeding. Beginning with the first round and continuing through the sectional finals the better
seed will host and be the home team. District games will be played at a neutral site. Better seed will be
considered the home team.

Tuesday, May 10; Thursday, May 12.

Schools: Adena, Alexander, Chesapeake, Crooksville, Dawson Bryant, Eastern Brown, Eastern Meigs, Fairfield,
Fairland, Federal Hocking, Huntington, Ironton, Lynchburg-Clay, Minford, Nelsonville, New Lexington, North
Adams, Northwest, Oak Hill, Piketon, Portsmouth, Portsmouth West, Rock Hill, South Point, Southeastern, Valley,
Wellston, West Union, Westfall, Wheelersburg, Zane Trace. (31)

Division I11 District Tournament. Unioto HS. Monday, May 16; Tuesday, May 17; Wednesday, May 18;
Saturday, May 21. Mike White, Mgr., 14193 Pleasant Valley Rd., Chillicothe, Ohio 45601, 740.773.4105.
Cell: 740-701-5640. Email: mwhite@gotanks.org. Three (3) winners to regional.

#1 Seed Bracket

Monday,5/16/22 4:00
.Unioto

#12 Seed Bracket
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#6 Seed Bracket
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#7 Seed Bracket
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5/21/22 Unioto
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#5 Seed Bracket

Tuesday,5/17/22 Roll
Unioto

#8 Seed Bracket

#3 Seed Bracket West
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Wednesday,5/18/22
4:00 Unioto

#10 Seed Bracket South

#4 Seed Bracket South

Wednesday, 5/18/22
Roll Unioto

#9 Seed Bracket East

Saturday,5/21/22
5:00 PM Unioto
HS




